renegotiation, if necessary to stay current with the fair market value, of the fee paid.
Pursuant to NH RSA 227-H:9, Governor and Council approval shall be required for each
five year (5) term extension.

VI. RENT - OR CONSIDERATION

The annual rent shall be Twenty Five Thousand and Two Hundred Dollars ($25,200.00).
Payment shall be monthly pursuant to State issued invoice and shall commence on the
first of the month following full installation of all the Facilities pursuant to EXHIBIT D,
verified by the State's Communications Technician, and approved to beginyresume